FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-12-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

•					
	'	101745461	EET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
Submission Ty New Resubmission Document ID	Ob/b//b/ n (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type Assignment License	Security Agreement Change of Name		
Correction of		☐ Merger	Other		
∐ Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Government		
Corrective Do	ocument	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departi	mental File Secret File		
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Michael Catherwood		Execution Date Month Day Year 05 31 2001		
Name (line 2)					
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			World Day real		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Microchip Technology Inco		If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,				
Address (line 1)	2355 West Chandler Blvd.		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Chandler	AZ/USA	85224-6199		
Address (iiiie o)	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
time for reviewing the	document and gathering the data nec	eded to complete the Cover Sh or Washington, D.C. 20231 and	ately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu- leet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to d to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Of 10503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Packag		

0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

00000152 195127 06/11/2001 GTON11

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011873 FRAME: 0377

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202 424-7500	
Name	Edward A. Penningt	on		
Address (line 1)	Swidler Berlin Shere	ff Friedman, LLP		
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 300			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007-5116			
Pages	Enter the total number	er of pages of the attached conveyance ments	document # 3	
Enter either th	nber(s) or Patent N ne Patent Application Number Application Number(s)	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	ional numbers attached. "H numbers for the same property). atent Number(s)	
697871649				
If this document is being signed by the first named		tent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year 05 31 2001	
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)			
only if a l	T application number J.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00	
Method of P Deposit Acc		Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ⊠	1	
Enter for paym	• •	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 19-5127, Order #18153.0043	
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
	of my knowledge and l py is a true copy of the	pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi		
Chadwick A. Jackson			June 1, 2001	
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	/ Date	
1			1	

PATENT REEL: 011873 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to

MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED 2355 West Chandler Blvd. Chandler, AZ 85224-6199

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"EUCLIDEAN DISTANCE INSTRUCTIONS"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First Inventor:	Michael I. Catherwood			
Residence:	13 Park Street, Pepperell, MA 01463			
Citizenship:	UK			
Post Office Address:	Same as residence			
Signature of Sole or Pirst Inventor Date of Signature In the Country of				

DEBORA B. WOOLLACO'C' Notary Public My Commission Expires June 14, 2001

Page 1 of Assignment

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011873 FRAME: 0379